UWE Series
Wide Input, Isolated
Eighth-Brick DC/DC Converters
For full details go to
www.murata-ps.com Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
MDC_UWE Series.A12 Page 1 of 13
With dimensions of only 0.9 by 2.3 by 0.36

Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDC_UWE Series.A12 Page 2 of 13
SPECIFICATION SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE 
Root Model 
Output Input Efficiency
Package
(Case, Pinout)
Vout
(V)
Iout
(A)
Power
(W)
R/N (mVp-p) ➂ Regulation (max.) Vin Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
Iin, no
load
(mA)
Iin, full
load
(A) Min. Typ.Typ. Max. Line Load
UWE-3.3/20-Q12P-C 3.3 20 66 80 125 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 9-36 160 6.18 87% 89%
C77, P32
UWE-3.3/20-Q48N-C 3.3 20 66 Please contact Murata Power Solutions for further information.
UWE-5/15-Q12P-C 5.0 15 75 80 125 ±0.25% ±0.125% 12 9-36 185 6.87 89% 91%
UWE-5/15-Q48N-C 5.0 15 75 Please contact Murata Power Solutions for further information.
UWE-12/6-Q12P-C 12.0 6 72 120 180 ±0.125% ±0.05% 12 9-36 75 6.56 90% 91.5%
UWE-12/6-Q48N-C 12.0 6 72 Please contact Murata Power Solutions for further information.
UWE-24/3-Q12P-C 24.0 3 72 190 275 ±0.125% ±0.125% 12 9-36 110 6.70 88.3% 89.5%
 Please refer to the part number structure for additonal ordering model numbers and options.
 All specifications are at nominal line voltage, nominal output voltage and full load, +25° C.
unless otherwise noted. See detailed specifications.
  Output capacitors are 1 µF ceramic || 10 µF electrolytic. Input cap is 100 µF. All caps are low
ESR types. Contact Murata Power Solutions for details.
 I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment and may not be needed for your application.
 Load range: 0.1-3A. This is required only for our test equipment. The converter will operate at
zero output current.
DETAIL SPECIFICATIONS, Q12 MODELS
UWE-3.3/20-Q12 uWE-5/15-Q12 UWE-12/6-Q12 UWE-24/3-Q12
Specs are typical unless noted.
INPUT
Input voltage range See ordering guide
Start-up threshold, Volts 9.5 9

Standby mode, mA 8 5 5 5
18
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Note:
Some model number combinations may
not be available. Contact Murata Power
Solutions for further information.
Maximum Rated Output
 Current in Amps
Eighth-Brick Package
Wide Input Range
Unipolar, Single-output
Nominal Output Voltage
U E - / Q12-12 6 P B
Input Voltage Range
 Q12 = 9-36 Volts
 Q48 = 18-75 Volts
C
RoHS Hazardous Materials Compliance
 C=RoHS-6, standard
-W
On/Off Control Polarity
 P = Positive polarity (standard for Q12 models)
 N = Negative polarity (optional special order for Q12 models)
Baseplate (optional)
 Blank = No baseplate (standard)
 B = Baseplate installed (optional special order)
UWE Series
Wide Input, Isolated
Eighth-Brick DC/DC Converters
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDC_UWE Series.A12 Page 3 of 13
DETAIL SPECIFICATIONS, CONTIUED
INPUT (continued) UWE-3.3/20-Q12 uWE-5/15-Q12 UWE-12/6-Q12 UWE-24/3-Q12
(Off, UV, OT shutdown)
Internal input filter type
L-C
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Remote On/Off control
Positive logic ("P" model suffix)
OFF=Ground pin to +0.8V max.
ON=open pin or +3.5 to +Vin max.
Negative logic ("N" model suffix)
OFF=open pin or +5V to +Vin max.
ON=Ground pin or 0 to +0.8V max.
Current, mA 1
OUTPUT
Voltage output range See ordering guide
Voltage output accuracy ±1% of Vnom., (50% load)
Adjustment range -10 to +10% of Vnom.
Temperature coefficient ±0.02% of Vout range per °C
Minimum loading No minimum load
Remote sense compensation +10% max.
Ripple/noise (20 MHz bandwidth) See ordering guide
Line/Load regulation See ordering guide
Efficiency See ordering guide
Maximum capacitive loading, μF
low ESR <0.02Ω max., resistive load
10,000 10,000 4,700 1500
Isolation voltage
Input to Output, Volts min. DC 1500
Input to baseplate, Volts min. DC 1500
Baseplate to output, Volts min. DC 750
Isolation resistance, MΩ 100
Isolation capacitance, pF 1500 1000 1000 1000
Isolation safety rating Basic insulation
Current limit inception (98% of
Vout, after warmup), Amps
27 22.5 8.5 4.0
Short circuit protection method Current limiting, hiccup autorestart. Remove overload for recovery.
Short circuit current, Amps 0.5 1.0 1.5 1.0